Tavranqga

Building ID  Building Name Asbestos Is or May Be Present
TO1 Te Whare (AMHU) no
T02 Mental Health Corp Management (res) yes
T03 Mental Health Corp Management (res) yes
TO4 Specialist Mental Health yes
TOS Whanau Houses, 2x2 bed flats yes
TO6 Property Services and IT Offices yes
T07 Dangerous Goods no
T10 Renal Dialysis Unit yes
T12 Carports no
T13 Carpenters yes
T14 Engineers yes
T16 Te Puna Hauora (CEQ's Offices) yes
T17 Silver Birch House yes
T19 Boiler House yes
T20 Kitchen, Cafeteria and Offices yes
T21 Med Laboratory yes
T22 Main Stores yes
T23 Central Core Block yes
T24 Wards Block East yes
T25 Wards Block West no
T26 Medical Gases no
127 Clinical Services Grnd no
T27 Clinical Services First no
T27a Main Entry Canopy no
T27b Plantrooms, Basement and Roof yes
T28 Clinical Services 1 yes
T29 Emergency Dept (includes asset 49) yes
T30 CAMHS Child and Adolescents Mental Health yes
T31 MRI yes
T34 Pohutukawa House yes
T35 Kowhai House yes
T36 Recreation Hall Gym yes
T40 Bulk oxygen tank no
T41 Gardeners Compound yes
T42 Plant Room for Sprinklers no
T43 Helicopter hanger yes
T44 Lift /Stair Tower to Carpark no
T45 North Wing no
T46 Podium no
T47 SHSOP no
T48 Cancer Centre no
T49 Emergency department extension yes
T50 East Wing (Some Shell Only) yes
T51 889 Cameron Rd (Old RSA Bldg) yes
T52 Fire mains booster pumps yes
T53 Water Supply Control Building no
T54 Pod Prefab Office Single no

T55 Pod Prefab Office Single no



T56

T57

T58

T59

T60

T61l

T62

T63

T64

T65

T66

T67
82-18thAve
82-18thAve
83-HamSt
C2

Cc3

TG

Ca

Pod Prefab Office Double

Pod Prefab Office Double

Pod Prefab Office Single

Pod Prefab Office Single

Kathleen Kilgour Centre

CCYHS

Pathlab

Camhs Portcoms

Generator Compound

MHSOP Community Office

RSA Flats

Community Care Coordination

31 Eighteenth Ave - Residential
31 Eighteenth Ave - Infrastructure
4/110 Hamilton Street, Tauranga
Dental Clinic, 2 Chair - Greerton
Dental Clinic, 2 Chair - Arataki
Dental Clinic, 3 Chair - TGA Intermediate
Dental Clinic, 2 Chair - Otumoetai

no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
yes
no
no
yes
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no



wo1l

wo2

WO02a

W02b

wo3

wo4

W05

W06

wo?7

wos

w09

w10

wil

w12

W15

(W20

w21

w22

w23

w26

W30

w33

W34

W40

‘W53

W55

W56

W57

W58

W59

W60

W61
‘w62

‘W63

‘W64

W65

W66

W67

W68

W69

‘W70

W71

|B100 Project Waka
\WPod1

WPad2

WPod3

WPod3a
W-Laboratory
W-Pharmacy
W-Walkways for Pod
W-Walkway at Build 65
W-Walkway at Build 20
W-Walkway at West of Main Building
W-Walkways
36-Stewart St
36-Stewart St
37-Stewart St
37-Stewart St
38-Stewart St
38-Stewart St

w72

Cc1

Clinic, 47-55 Oregon Drive, Murapara
Clinic, 47-55 Oregon Drive, Murapara
Clinic, 6680 SH 35, Te Kaha

Ol atafare

Building Name

Santon Core (note the old hospital building has been demolished
Dawson Ward Block

Maternity Ward, Ko Matariki
Offices, Ex CT Scanner

Chapel

Qutpatients Ward Block
Offices, Non Clinical Services
Cleaning Service and Staff room
Cancer Centre

Cleaning Service

Main Kitchen/Dining
IT/Biomedical

Ex Pharmacy used is dr rooms
Physio/ Rehab

Conference Centre

Mental Health

Ex Project Office Now used as IT office
Emergency Generator
Boiler/Waorkshops
Engineer/Works Store

Laundry

Engineering storage

Oxygen Store and Loading Dock
Helicopter pad

Ko Marariki (maternity)

Rehab Stores

Learning centre, Ex AT&R Building (Tauranga)
Paeds clinic

Maori Health

Renal Unit

Contaminated Waste Transfer
IT/Comms Plant Room

Rehab Ramp Stores and cyle shed
Communications Room

Enviro Waste Store

Carwash Shed

Bulk oxygen tank

Gas bottle manifold

Fire booster pump

Pathlab

Phlebotomy

Pharmacy

Hospital (New) Project Waka
Office Block 1 (10 Units)

Office Block 2 -Administration (7 Units)
Office Block 3 - Social Workers (2Units)
Office Block 3a (3 Units)
Laboratory

Pharmacy

Walkway, Covered

Walkway, Covered

Walkway, Covered

Walkway, Covered

Walkway Containers (Leased)
46 Stewart Street

46 Stewart Street

3/52 Stewart Street

3/52 Stewart Street

48&6/52 Stewart Street

48&6/52 Stewart Street

Water Tank

Dental Clinic, 2 Chair - Te Puke
Community Centre House

Site Improvements

Community Clinic

Asbestos Is or May Be
Present
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
no
no
no
yes
no
yes
yes
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
yes



