Tauranga

<b>Building ID</b>	Building Name	Asbestos Is or May Be Present
T01	Te Whare (AMHU)	no
T02	Mental Health Corp Management (res)	yes
T03	Mental Health Corp Management (res)	yes
T04	Specialist Mental Health	yes
T05	Whanau Houses, 2x2 bed flats	yes
T06	Property Services and IT Offices	yes
T07	Dangerous Goods	no
T10	Renal Dialysis Unit	yes
T12	Carports	no
T13	Carpenters	yes
T14	Engineers	yes
T16	Te Puna Hauora (CEO's Offices)	yes
T17	Silver Birch House	yes
T19	Boiler House	yes
T20	Kitchen, Cafeteria and Offices	yes
T21	Med Laboratory	yes
T22	Main Stores	yes
T23	Central Core Block	yes
T24	Wards Block East	yes
T25	Wards Block West	no
T26	Medical Gases	no
T27	Clinical Services Grnd	no
T27	Clinical Services First	no
T27a	Main Entry Canopy	no
T27b	Plantrooms, Basement and Roof	yes
T28	Clinical Services 1	yes
T29	Emergency Dept (includes asset 49)	yes
T30	CAMHS Child and Adolescents Mental Health	yes
T31	MRI	yes
T34	Pohutukawa House	yes
T35	Kowhai House	yes
T36	Recreation Hall Gym	yes
T40	Bulk oxygen tank	no
T41	Gardeners Compound	yes
T42	Plant Room for Sprinklers	no
T43	Helicopter hanger	yes
T44	Lift /Stair Tower to Carpark	no
T45	North Wing	no
T46	Podium	no
T47	SHSOP	no
T48	Cancer Centre	no
T49	Emergency department extension	yes
T50	East Wing (Some Shell Only)	yes
T51	889 Cameron Rd (Old RSA Bldg)	yes
T52	Fire mains booster pumps	yes
T <b>5</b> 3	Water Supply Control Building	no
T54	Pod Prefab Office Single	no
T55	Pod Prefab Office Single	no

T56	Pod Prefab Office Double	no
T57	Pod Prefab Office Double	no
T58	Pod Prefab Office Single	no
T59	Pod Prefab Office Single	no
T60	Kathleen Kilgour Centre	no
T61	CCYHS	yes
T62	Pathlab	no
T63	Camhs Portcoms	yes
T64	Generator Compound	no
T65	MHSOP Community Office	no
T66	RSA Flats	yes
T67	<b>Community Care Coordination</b>	no
82-18thAve	31 Eighteenth Ave - Residential	yes
82-18thAve	31 Eighteenth Ave - Infrastructure	no
83-HamSt	4/110 Hamilton Street, Tauranga	no
C2	Dental Clinic, 2 Chair - Greerton	no
C3	Dental Clinic, 2 Chair - Arataki	no
TG	Dental Clinic, 3 Chair - TGA Intermediate	no
C4	Dental Clinic, 2 Chair - Otumoetai	no

Whakatane

Building I <b>D</b>	Building Name	Asbestos Is or May Be Present
W01	Santon Core (note the old hospital building has been demolished	yes
W02	Dawson Ward Block	no
V02a	Maternity Ward, Ko Matariki	yes
V02b	Offices, Ex CT Scanner	yes
W03	Chapel	yes
W04	Outpatients Ward Block	yes
W05	Offices, Non Clinical Services	yes
W06	Cleaning Service and Staff room	yes
W07	Cancer Centre	yes
W08	Cleaning Service	yes
W09	Main Kitchen/Dining	yes
W10	IT/Biomedical	yes
W11	Ex Pharmacy used is dr rooms	yes
W12	Physio/ Rehab	yes
W15	Conference Centre	no
W20	Mental Health	yes
W21	Ex Project Office Now used as IT office	yes
W22	Emergency Generator	yes
W23	Boiler/Workshops	yes
W26	Engineer/Works Store	no
W30	Laundry	yes
W33	Engineering storage	no
W34	Oxygen Store and Loading Dock	no
W40	Helicopter pad	no
W53	Ko Marariki (maternity)	yes
	Rehab Stores	no
W55	Learning centre, Ex AT&R Building (Tauranga)	yes
N56	Paeds clinic	yes
W57		no
W58	Maori Health	
W59	Renal Unit	yes
W60	Contaminated Waste Transfer	no
W61	IT/Comms Plant Room	no
W62	Rehab Ramp Stores and cyle shed	no
W63	Communications Room	no
N64	Enviro Waste Store	no
W65	Carwash Shed	yes
W66	Bulk oxygen tank	no
N67	Gas bottle manifold	no
W68	Fire booster pump	no
W69	Pathlab	yes
N70	Phlebotomy	yes
N71	Pharmacy	yes
3100 Project Waka	Hospital (New) Project Waka	no
WPod1	Office Block 1 (10 Units)	no
WPod2	Office Block 2 -Administration (7 Units)	no
WPod3	Office Block 3 - Social Workers (2Units)	no
WPod3a	Office Block 3a (3 Units)	no
W-Laboratory	Laboratory	no
N-Pharmacy	Pharmacy	no
W-Walkways for Pod	Walkway, Covered	no
W-Walkway at Build 65	Walkway, Covered	no
W-Walkway at Build 20	Walkway, Covered	no
N-Walkway at West of Main Building	Walkway, Covered	no
N-Walkways	Walkway Containers (Leased)	no
86-Stewart St	46 Stewart Street	yes
86-Stewart St	46 Stewart Street	yes
	3/52 Stewart Street	yes
77-Stewart St	3/52 Stewart Street	yes
37-Stewart St	•	
38-Stewart St	4&6/52 Stewart Street	yes
38-Stewart St	4&6/52 Stewart Street	yes
N72	Water Tank	no
C1	Dental Clinic, 2 Chair - Te Puke	yes
Clinic, 47-55 Oregon Drive, Murapara	Community Centre House	yes
Clinic, 47-55 Oregon Drive, Murapara	Site Improvements	yes
Clinic, 6680 SH 35, Te Kaha	Community Clinic	yes